PLAYHOUSE

Stephanie Smith Main Stage Rental Rate Sheet
2025-2026

A. $975.00 (nine hundred and seventy-five dollars)
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Basic Rental per performance day (up to 6 hours) (plus 6.5% Florida sales tax, IF
APPLICABLE) includes service package E, marketing package F, use of lights and sound
(not including operators) and air conditioning for performances.

$850.00 (eight hundred and fifty dollars)

Basic Non-Profit Rental per performance day (up to 6 hours) (Florida Tax Exemption letter
to be provided at signing of contract), including Service Package E, use of lights and sound
(not including operators) and air conditioning for performances.

$425.00 (Four hundred and twenty-five dollars)
Basic Rental per rehearsal/load-in day (4 Hour total) (plus 6.5% Florida sales tax, IF
APPLICABLE); Note: A rehearsal with an audience is considered a performance

$300.00 (Three hundred dollars)
Basic Non-Profit Rental per rehearsal/load-in day; (4 Hour total)
Note: A rehearsal with an audience is considered a performance.

INCLUDED IN BASIC - Service Package includes cleaning, house manager, concessions,
ushers and ticket takers.

INCLUDED IN BASIC - Marketing Package — Inclusion in season marketing, calendar
listing on website, listing on marquee, social media posts, etc. Additional fees for ads in
Playbill and other printed advertisements.

. $250 flat fee for a Light Designer (for shows that require a lighting design vs. a general light

wash). Fee includes light operator for event.

. $250 flat fee for a Sound Designer (for shows requiring body mics, musical tracks, etc.) Fee

includes sound operator for event.

$25/Hr. Light/Sound/Projection Operators Package- Lessee will be charged hourly each for
a lightboard, spotlight, soundboard and projection operator, if applicable. (4 hr. min)

$15/Hr. Cleaning (If additional is requested by Lessee or deemed necessary by General
Manager.)

713 Lake Avenue, Lake Worth Beach, FL 33460
Box Office: 561-586-6410 * Administrative Office: 561-586-6169
www.lakeworthplayhouse.org



